
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
294 
295 
257 
214 
260 
290 
247 
230 
210 
208 
252 
277 
213 
242 
222 
202 
273 
221 

Name 
Conor Clancy 
Zain El Hommossany 
Kaiden Higgins 
Muhammed Kalla 
Remigiusz Samczyk 
William van Leersum 
Mikhail Remennik 
Adam Elbassiony 
Zakaria Doleh 
Nkose Ngoma 
Artem Pronchatov 
Tamim Ehab 
Ansh Saigal 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Louis Hartmann 
Byron Pirrie 
Rayn Kayrouz (N) 
Max Murray 

Laps 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
45.303 
45.369 
45.524 
45.595 
45.847 
45.935 
45.947 
46.016 
46.200 
46.275 
46.294 
46.369 
46.397 
46.719 
46.758 
46.800 
46.938 
48.153 

Diff 

0.066 
0.221 
0.292 
0.544 
0.632 
0.644 
0.713 
0.897 
0.972 
0.991 
1.066 
1.094 
1.416 
1.455 
1.497 
1.635 
2.850 

Gap 

0.066 
0.155 
0.071 
0.252 
0.088 
0.012 
0.069 
0.184 
0.075 
0.019 
0.075 
0.028 
0.322 
0.039 
0.042 
0.138 
1.215 

Last Tm 
45.303 
45.369 
45.524 
45.595 
45.847 
46.420 
45.990 
46.279 
46.200 
47.732 
46.294 
46.369 
46.784 
46.719 
46.999 
46.800 
46.954 
48.153 

Total Tm 
7:34.535 
7:09.848 
7:04.555 
7:15.545 
7:27.086 
7:23.002 
7:08.587 
7:22.689 
7:00.623 
7:31.746 
7:42.899 
7:28.091 
7:31.242 
7:30.581 
7:33.218 
7:02.464 
7:42.301 
5:39.776 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Official Result 
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IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 4 

Junior 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:31:05 

Option S 0.966 km 

07/01/2024 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 

DQ 

No. 
295 
294 
214 
257 
260 
247 
230 
290 
208 
210 
242 
277 
213 
273 
252 
222 

202 
221 

Name 
Zain El Hommossany 
Conor Clancy 
Muhammed Kalla 
Kaiden Higgins 
Remigiusz Samczyk 
Mikhail Remennik 
Adam Elbassiony 
William van Leersum 
Nkose Ngoma 
Zakaria Doleh 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Tamim Ehab 
Ansh Saigal 
Rayn Kayrouz (N) 
Artem Pronchatov 
Louis Hartmann 

Byron Pirrie 
Max Murray 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

2 
13 

Total Tm 
10:18.625 
10:19.453 
10:22.057 
10:22.304 
10:22.995 
10:27.349 
10:27.433 
10:28.248 
10:31.821 
10:32.155 
10:37.395 
10:40.048 
10:40.511 
10:40.666 
10:47.950 
10:50.765 

2:01.883 
10:23.658 

Diff 

0.828 
3.432 
3.679 
4.370 
8.724 
8.808 
9.623 

13.196 
13.530 
18.770 
21.423 
21.886 
22.041 
29.325 
32.140 

DNF 
DQ 

Gap 

0.828 
2.604 
0.247 
0.691 
4.354 
0.084 
0.815 
3.573 
0.334 
5.240 
2.653 
0.463 
0.155 
7.284 
2.815 

Best Tm 
45.413 
45.311 
45.260 
45.407 
45.626 
45.625 
46.016 
45.650 
46.287 
45.850 
46.264 
46.319 
46.134 
46.498 
46.066 
46.582 

48.549 
45.357 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
4  
5  

Official Result 
Kart No. 213 & 247 - 3 Seconds penalty - 222 & 252 - 10 Seconds penalty - Tramlines 
Kart No. 210 - 5 Seconds penalty - unfair advantage - 277 & 290- 5 Seconds penalty - Push back. 
Kart No. 221 - DQ - Underweight 
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Margin of Victory 

0.828 

Avg. Speed 

73.079 

Best Lap Tm 

45.260 

Best Speed 

76.836 

Best Lap by 

214 - Muhammed Kalla 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 4 

Junior 

Heat 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:46:19 

Option S 0.966 km 

07/01/2024 11:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
295 
214 
294 
221 
247 
260 
257 
213 
290 
230 
242 
210 
252 
277 
208 
222 
202 

273 

Name 
Zain El Hommossany 
Muhammed Kalla 
Conor Clancy 
Max Murray 
Mikhail Remennik 
Remigiusz Samczyk 
Kaiden Higgins 
Ansh Saigal 
William van Leersum 
Adam Elbassiony 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Zakaria Doleh 
Artem Pronchatov 
Tamim Ehab 
Nkose Ngoma 
Louis Hartmann 
Byron Pirrie 

Rayn Kayrouz (N) 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

8 

Total Tm 
12:40.518 
12:40.608 
12:45.342 
12:48.235 
12:50.842 
12:51.180 
12:52.760 
12:54.802 
12:56.271 
12:59.546 
13:00.174 
13:00.672 
13:04.140 
13:06.732 
13:08.987 
13:09.679 
13:14.244 

7:34.783 

Diff 

0.090 
4.824 
7.717 

10.324 
10.662 
12.242 
14.284 
15.753 
19.028 
19.656 
20.154 
23.622 
26.214 
28.469 
29.161 
33.726 

DNF 

Gap 

0.090 
4.734 
2.893 
2.607 
0.338 
1.580 
2.042 
1.469 
3.275 
0.628 
0.498 
3.468 
2.592 
2.255 
0.692 
4.565 

Best Tm 
45.428 
45.458 
45.450 
45.724 
45.836 
45.978 
45.671 
46.259 
45.831 
45.994 
46.465 
45.785 
46.310 
46.220 
46.311 
46.811 
46.581 

46.512 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
4  
5  

Official Result 
Kart No. 210 - 10 Seconds / 222 - 5 Seconds - Tramline infringemnent 
Kart No. 202 - 5 Seconds penalty - Unfair advantage 
Kart No. 208, 252, 257,277 & 294 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper 
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Margin of Victory 

0.090 

Avg. Speed 

68.590 

Best Lap Tm 

45.428 

Best Speed 

76.552 

Best Lap by 

295 - Zain El Hommossany 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 4 

Junior 

Pre-Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:47:24 

Option S 0.966 km 

07/01/2024 13:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
214 
294 
295 
257 
290 
210 
260 
230 
221 
213 
208 
202 
273 
252 
242 
277 
222 

247 

Name 
Muhammed Kalla 
Conor Clancy 
Zain El Hommossany 
Kaiden Higgins 
William van Leersum 
Zakaria Doleh 
Remigiusz Samczyk 
Adam Elbassiony 
Max Murray 
Ansh Saigal 
Nkose Ngoma 
Byron Pirrie 
Rayn Kayrouz (N) 
Artem Pronchatov 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Tamim Ehab 
Louis Hartmann 

Mikhail Remennik 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

2 

Total Tm 
13:27.859 
13:28.635 
13:29.028 
13:29.743 
13:35.218 
13:35.689 
13:35.771 
13:36.995 
13:37.440 
13:42.637 
13:54.104 
13:54.407 
13:54.658 
13:58.844 
14:00.745 
14:01.665 
14:05.601 

2:02.221 

Diff 

0.776 
1.169 
1.884 
7.359 
7.830 
7.912 
9.136 
9.581 

14.778 
26.245 
26.548 
26.799 
30.985 
32.886 
33.806 
37.742 

DNF 

Gap 

0.776 
0.393 
0.715 
5.475 
0.471 
0.082 
1.224 
0.445 
5.197 

11.467 
0.303 
0.251 
4.186 
1.901 
0.920 
3.936 

Best Tm 
45.388 
45.421 
45.330 
45.517 
45.903 
45.631 
45.856 
45.925 
45.793 
46.270 
46.516 
46.488 
46.462 
46.640 
46.609 
46.658 
46.711 

46.972 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 222 - 10 Seconds penalty - Tramlines (4 Wheels) 
Kart No. 277 - 3 Seconds penalty - Tramlines (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 221,242,252 & 277 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper 
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Margin of Victory 

0.776 

Avg. Speed 

73.180 

Best Lap Tm 

45.330 

Best Speed 

76.717 

Best Lap by 

295 - Zain El Hommossany 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 4 

Junior 

Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:31:49 

Option S 0.966 km 

07/01/2024 15:30 


